INTRODUCED: January 23, 2017

Expedited Consideration

A RESOLUTION No. 2017-R007

	To appoint C	helsi H. Benne	ett to the position of	of Council Liais	on.		
Patron – Mr. Addison							
Approved as to form and legality by the City Attorney							
PUBLIC HEARING: JAN 23 2017 AT 6 P.M.							
BE IT RESC	DLVED BY THE	COUNCIL OF	F THE CITY OF F	RICHMOND:			
That Chelsi H. Bennett is hereby appointed to the position of Council Liaison beginning							
January 23, 2017. However, such appointment shall not become effective until the appointee has							
satisfied all pre-hiring requirements for this position.							
AYES:	9	NOES:	0	ABSTAIN:	_		
ADOPTED:	JAN 23 2017	REJECTED:		STRICKEN:			

Office of the Council Chief of Staff

Council Ordinance/Resolution Request

ТО	Allen L. Jackson, Richmond City Attorney Richmond Office of the City Attorney					
THROUGH	Lou Brown Ali Council Chief of Staff					
FROM	Shaletha A. Ross, Council Human Resources Liaison Richmond City Council Office of the Council Chief of Staff					
COPY	Andreas D. Addison, Councilmember Haskell Brown, Deputy City Attorney Meghan K. Brown, Deputy Council Chief of Staff	RECEIVEI				
DATE	January 20, 2017					
PAGE/s	1 of 1	OFFICE OF CITY ATTORNE				
TITLE:	RESOLUTION TO APPOINT CHELSI H. BENNETT AS COUNCIL	L LIAISON				
A resolution BACKGROUN The Counce Liaison possions select employment	cil Chief of Staff Office assisted with the recruitment procesition for the 1st District with the effective date of January 2 ted and her appointment is contingent upon successfully ent background check, drug screening and securing City	ess to fill the Council 23, 2017. Ms. Bennett completing the pre-				
	y 23, 2017 in accordance with City Code Section 2.29.					
	CT STATEMENT					
Fiscal Impa						
Estimated C	cost or Revenue Impact \$ 72,982 nary: Total Compensation includes benefits axes.					
Attachment	t/s Yes □ No ☒					